502624764 01/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2671373

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 031731 Frame 0585. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT.	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL LINK			11/04/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MASCHINEN	ABRIK GUSTAV EIRICH GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	WALLDURNE	R STRASSE 50		
City:	HARDHEIM			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	74736			
Property Type Application Number: 2946		Numbe 29469429	er	
CORRESPONDENC	EDATA			
Fax Number:		567-5057		
Phone:		684900		
Email:		ulty@PAULANDPAUL.COM I when the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name		N F. MCNULTY		
Address Line 1:		_ AND PAUL, 2000 MARKET STREET		
Address Line 2:		E 2900		
Address Line 4:	PHIL	ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		127-13		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN F. MCNULTY	JOHN F. MCNULTY	
Signature:		/JFM/	/JFM/	
Date:		01/08/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=correction#pa source=correction#pa source=correction#pa	age2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031936 FRAME: 0348



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | ■ Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMEN	T COVER SH	EET
------------------	------------	-----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

onden 0(191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL LINK	11/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATOTECH DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	
Street Address:	ERASMUSSTRASSE 20	
City:	BERLIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	10553	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29469429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)567-5057

Phone:

215-568-4900

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=UHSGZO1AGBCN-1 REEL: 031936 FRAME: 03493

Email: jmcnulty@PAULANDPAUL.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JOHN F. MCNULTY Address Line 1: PAUL AND PAUL, 2000 MARKET STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 2900 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127-13	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. MCNULTY	
Signature:	/JFM/	
Date:	12/06/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT263970 Receipt Date: 12/06/2013 Fee Amount: \$40	9	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Link (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), have invented an improvement in **Display Screen with Graphical User Interface** filed on October 10, 2013, given U.S. Serial Number 29/469,429 and claims priority from EM 002 219 933 dated April 11, 2013.

WHEREAS, Maschinenfabrik Gustav Eirich GmbH & Co. KG, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), having a principal place of business at Walldürner Strasse 50, 74736 Hardheim, GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for the foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, John F. McNulty, of Paul & Paul, 2900 Two Thousand Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, to insert herein in parentheses (Application number 29/469,429 , filed October 10, 2013) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

EXECUTED under seal on Nov. 4th, 2013 at Harollein

Michael I

Michael Link

PATENT REEL: 031936 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 01/08/2014